



## **Legal Advertising**

Name: NEXSEN PRUET LAW FIRM

Address: 55 E CAMPERDOWN WAY

GREENVILLE, SC, 2960129601

Ad No: 0005649575 Class: Legal Notices Rate: Legal Rate

Publish Dates: Lines:

Friday, March 31, 2023 31.00

I, Anna Russell, being the Legal Advertising Agent for The Greenville News, do hereby testify that the attached legal ad was published on 34 lines for 1 consecutive weeks, as set forth above, in the Greenville News beginning on 3/31/2023 12:00:00AM and ending on 3/31/2023 12:00:00AM

Anna Russell

Legal Advertising Agent

TERESA T. EASLEY
Notary Public, State of South Carolina

arra Russell

My Commission Expires 9/23/2025

The Greenville News Media Group 32 E. Broad Street Greenville, SC 29601

## 5649575 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On Tuesday, April 18, 2023,
Greenville County Council will hold second reading and a public hearing on a Greenville County Ordinance entitled: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF A FEE IN LIEU OF TAX AND SPECIAL SOURCE CREDIT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA AND MATEIS SOLAR CORP., A COMPANY FORMERLY KNOWN TO THE COUNTY AS PROJECT SAVING DAYLIGHT, WITH RESPECT TO CERTAIN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY, WHEREBY SUCH PROPERTY WILL BE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES, INCLUDING THE PROVISION OF CERTAIN SPECIAL SOURCE CREDITS; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO. A copy of the Ordinance may be obtained from the Greenville County Clerk to County Council at County Square, Suite 2400, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina. The public hearing will occur at a meeting of Greenville County Council on Tuesday, April 18, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at the Council Chambers of Greenville County Council, County Square, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina.

Greenville County, South Carolina.

Greenville County, South Carolina